

CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY HALL | 280 GROVE STREET | JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 P: 201 547 5500 | F: 201 547 5442



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 5, 2014

Contact: Jennifer Morrill Press Secretary 201-547-4836 201-376-0699

The City of Jersey City and the Jersey City Medical Center to Host a Viewing Party for the "Dr. Oz Show" Season Premiere Featuring Jersey City's Healthy Heart Clinic

JERSEY CITY – Mayor Steven M. Fulop, the Department of Health and Human Services and the Jersey City Medical Center are proud to host a viewing party for the season premiere of "The Dr. Oz Show" featuring Jersey City's Healthy Heart Clinic from 3:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. on Monday, September 8, 2014 at the JCMC Cafeteria, located at 355 Grand Street.

"It was a great opportunity to have Dr. Oz choose Jersey City as the site for his Healthy Heart Clinic," said **Mayor Fulop**. "This was a great partnership as we work to make Jersey City a healthier city with a focus on screenings, healthy eating and exercise. We look forward to working with Dr. Oz to raise awareness on the importance of heart health."

The Dr. Oz show, which airs weekdays at 4:00 p.m. on Channel 5, WNYW, will kick off its season premiere with an episode featuring the August 16th Healthy Heart Clinic hosted by the Mayor Steven M. Fulop, the Department of Health and Human Services, the Jersey City Medical Center and Dr. Mehmet Oz, of the "The Dr. Oz Show" in the atrium of Mack-Cali's Harborside. The clinic, which was free and open to the public, provided health screenings, such as cholesterol and BP screenings as well as waist measurements by JCMC nurses and clinicians.

Mayor Fulop participated in the program, with a blood pressure and cholesterol screening.

"Once again, I thank Jersey City Medical Center and Mack-Cali for your support, as well as all the nurses, clinicians and volunteers who made this happen," added **Mayor Fulop**.

For more information please email the Department of Health and Human Services at acahelp@jcnj.org or call 201-547-6800.

All media inquiries should be directed to Jennifer Morrill, Press Secretary to Mayor Steven M. Fulop at 201-547-4836 or 201-376-0699,///